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ANNEX 3

ANNEX

to
Commission Decision

on the disbursement of revenues from the Modernisation Fund under Directive
2003/87/EC of the European Parliament and the Council - second biannual
disbursement cycle of 2024 -, and amending Commission Decisions C(2021) 9135 and
C(2022)3496 on the disbursement of revenues under the Modernisation Fund
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ANNEX 3

The Annex to Decision C(2022) 3496 is amended as follows:
1) Point (1) is amended as follows:
@ scheme MF 2022-1 CZ 0-003 is replaced by the following:

Priority investments confirmed by the EIB

‘Name and reference of the | Date of Date of the assessment | Date of the Amount confirmed Amount to be

investment submission of the proposal by the | confirmation of the by the EIB (EUR) disbursed (EUR)
EIB proposal by the EIB

MF 2022-1 CZ 0-003 22/02/2022 15/03/2022 23/03/2022 10 000 000 0’;

Scheme: Modernisation of

energy sources to natural gas

with CHP priority

investments of the

Programme “ENERG ETS”

(Improvement of energy

efficiency and reductions of

emissions of greenhouse

gases in EU ETS industry)

(b)  scheme MF 2022-1 CZ 1-004 is replaced by the following:

Non-priority investments confirmed by the EIB

‘Name and reference of the | Date of Date and reference of | Date of the Amount Amount to be

investment submission the due diligence recommendation on recommended by the | disbursed (EUR)

assessment of the

the proposal by the

Investment
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proposal by the EIB

Investment
Committee

Committee (EUR)

MF 2022-1 CZ 1-004
Scheme (Part 2A):
Modernisation of energy
sources to biomass without
CHP non-priority
investments of the
Programme “ENERG ETS”
(Improvement of energy
efficiency and reductions of
emissions of greenhouse
gases in EU ETS industry)

25/01/2022

21/03/2022

07/04/2022

10 000 000

07.

@) In point (4), scheme MF 2022-1 HU 0-002 is replaced by the following:

Priority investments confirmed by the EIB

‘Name and reference of the
investment

Date of
submission

Date of the assessment
of the proposal by the
EIB

Date of the

confirmation of the
proposal by the EIB

Amount confirmed
by the EIB (EUR)

Amount to be
disbursed (EUR)

MF 2022-1 HU 0-002
Energy efficiency
improvements of district
heating infrastructure

24/02/2022

08/03/2022

23/03/2022

22 857 143

0.
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