

Brussels, 11.12.2024 C(2024) 8977 final

ANNEX 3

## **ANNEX**

to

## **Commission Decision**

on the disbursement of revenues from the Modernisation Fund under Directive 2003/87/EC of the European Parliament and the Council - second biannual disbursement cycle of 2024 -, and amending Commission Decisions C(2021) 9135 and C(2022)3496 on the disbursement of revenues under the Modernisation Fund

EN EN

## ANNEX 3

The Annex to Decision C(2022) 3496 is amended as follows:

- (1) Point (1) is amended as follows:
- (a) scheme MF 2022-1 CZ 0-003 is replaced by the following:

Priority investments confirmed by the EIB						
'Name and reference of the investment	Date of submission	Date of the assessment of the proposal by the EIB	Date of the confirmation of the proposal by the EIB	Amount confirmed by the EIB (EUR)	Amount to be disbursed (EUR)	
MF 2022-1 CZ 0-003 Scheme: Modernisation of energy sources to natural gas	22/02/2022	15/03/2022	23/03/2022	10 000 000	0';	
with CHP priority investments of the						
Programme "ENERG ETS" (Improvement of energy						
efficiency and reductions of emissions of greenhouse gases in EU ETS industry)						

(b) scheme MF 2022-1 CZ 1-004 is replaced by the following:

Non-priority investments confirmed by the EIB						
'Name and reference of the investment	Date of submission	Date and reference of the due diligence assessment of the	Date of the recommendation on the proposal by the	Amount recommended by the Investment	Amount to be disbursed (EUR)	

		proposal by the EIB	Investment Committee	Committee (EUR)	
MF 2022-1 CZ 1-004 Scheme (Part 2A): Modernisation of energy sources to biomass without CHP non-priority investments of the Programme "ENERG ETS" (Improvement of energy efficiency and reductions of emissions of greenhouse	25/01/2022	21/03/2022	07/04/2022	10 000 000	0';
(Improvement of energy efficiency and reductions of					

## (2) In point (4), scheme MF 2022-1 HU 0-002 is replaced by the following:

Priority investments confirmed by the EIB						
'Name and reference of the investment	Date of submission	Date of the assessment of the proposal by the EIB	Date of the confirmation of the proposal by the EIB	Amount confirmed by the EIB (EUR)	Amount to be disbursed (EUR)	
MF 2022-1 HU 0-002 Energy efficiency improvements of district heating infrastructure	24/02/2022	08/03/2022	23/03/2022	22 857 143	0'.	